Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-7/2000-II, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 8th June, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that during the foreign visit period of Shri Ram Kumar Gautam, HPAS (2000), Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, Shri Pankaj Rai, HPAS (2000), Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla, shall hold the charge of the post of Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, with effect from 10th June, 2019 to 14th June, 2019, till he resumes his duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

R.D. Dhiman
Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the 8th June, 2019. Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Urban Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Director, Urban Development, Palika Bhawan, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, The Mall, Shimla-171001.
- 4. Shri Ram Kumar Gautam, HPAS, Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -171002.
- 5. Shri Pankaj Rai, HPAS, Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla-171001.
- 6. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

Personal files.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Phone No. 0177-2622132
